SCR#T2-20 |

Lok 6T/
STATE OF CONNECTICUT e
BOARD OF TRUSTEES /163 S )
@ FOR THE STATE COLLEGES Lstindea
80 PRATT STREET . HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AREA CODE 203 566-3040

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
4. EUGENE SMITH

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION
concerning
FIVE DOLLAR CHANGE OF COURSE FEE

MRS. BERNICE C. NIEJADLIK, CHAIRMAN
JOHN F. ROBINSON, VICE-CHAIRMAN
ERNEST A. JOHNSON, SECRETARY

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees acted on October 9, 1970, upon
the recommendation of the College Presidents and the

Student Advisory Board, to suspend the $5.00 Change

January 7, 1972 |

]

of Course Fee pending the outcome of a study on the
efficacy of such a fee, and

WHEREAS, experience during the period of study indicates that
the fee should be discontinued, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board abolishes the $5.00 Change of

Course Fee effective immediately.




S
‘ .

%

: ‘ ADD and DROP SURVEY

)
'
¢

SPRING 1970

quollment 1182

Add slips:
Drop slips:

Added and then dropped
(25 x 2)

Day students taking
evening courses:

' Total transactions:

§5 fee in effect.

Spring Semester 1971

‘326

=506

42

874

FALL 1970
Enrollment 1513

Add slips:

Drop slips:

Added and then dropped.
‘ (28 x 2)

Day students taking
evening courses:

Special students taking‘

day courses:

Needs W.P. or W.F. slips:

Total transactions:

85 fee in effect.

409

T4t

16

10

b4

1223

R
- i s [sd L
2 5‘""’?/&)\444 Cuiﬁ'b\;\'\‘ \\,)‘" [{t "{Q. LW,

SPRING 1971

Enrollment 1509

Add slips:
Drop slips:
Added and then dropped

(81 x 2)

Day students taking
evening courses:

Special students taking
day courses:
Needs W.P. or W.F. slips:

Total transactions:

NO fee in effect.

The add and drop slips handled with the no-fee represents an increase of 31% over the previous semester,

This is a considerable increase. ‘
I believe the fee makes a responsible difference,
and then dropped the same course.

JRegistrar's Office - ETC:J‘C,

_6/8/71 sf :

Please note the number .of students who added a course
The difference between the current semester.and the previous is interesting.

643

845

58

48

1601




