SCR#72-20 See 68-11

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 80 PRATT STREET - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AREA CODE 203 566-3040

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY J. EUGENE SMITH

Rescinded

MRS. BERNICE C. NIEJADLIK, CHAIRMAN John F. Robinson, Vice-Chairman Ernest A. Johnson, Secretary

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

concerning

FIVE DOLLAR CHANGE OF COURSE FEE

January 7, 1972

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees acted on October 9, 1970, upon the recommendation of the College Presidents and the Student Advisory Board, to suspend the \$5.00 Change of Course Fee pending the outcome of a study on the efficacy of such a fee, and

WHEREAS, experience during the period of study indicates that the fee should be discontinued, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board abolishes the \$5.00 Change of Course Fee effective immediately.

*

*

×

		ADD and DROP SURVEY		Eastern Conn State College	
					1-20
SPRING 1970		<u>FALL 1970</u>		SPRING 1971	
Enrollment 1182		Enrollment 1513		Enrollment 1509	
Add slips:	326	Add slips:	409	Add slips:	643
Drop slips:	- 506	Drop slips:	744	Drop slips:	845
Added and then dropped (25×2)		Added and then dropped (28×2)		Added and then dropped (81×2)	
Day students taking evening courses:	42	Day students taking evening courses:	16	Day students taking evening courses:	58
		Special students taking day courses:	10	Special students taking day courses:	7
		Needs W.P. or W.F. slips:	44	Needs W.P. or W.F. slips:	48
Total transactions:	874	Total transactions:	1223	Total transactions:	1601
<u>\$5 fee in effect.</u>		<u>\$5 fee in effect.</u>		NO fee in effect.	

Spring Semester 1971

The add and drop slips handled with the no-fee represents an increase of 31% over the previous semester. This is a considerable increase.

I believe the fee makes a responsible difference. Please note the number of students who added a course and then dropped the same course. The difference between the current semester and the previous is interesting.

Registrar's Office - ECSC 6/8/71 sf

